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Attch 01 Performance Work
Statement NO0039-12-R-0009.docx

Do we need to respond to each VSSD site with a proposed fiber
solution. Or due to the small seat count at most of these locations
will DSL or Cable modem solution suffice?

No you do not need to respond to each VSSD site with a proposed fiber
solution. Regardless of the type of circuit for VSSD (Fiber, Cable or DSL)
those services are provided through another Navy contract.

Attch 01 Performance Work
Statement NO0039-12-R-0009.docx

For accurate pricing via Attachment 7, would we would "lump" the
sites by Region, RNOSC, MCNOSC & MITSC on Attachment 7?

The USMC requirements are stated in Attachment 19, USMC Transport
CLIN Definitions, and Attachment 20, USMC Enterprise Services CLIN
Definitions, and are broken out by region. These attachments are used
to price CLINs 0003 and 0004 in Attachment 7.

Attch 07 Pricing Format

PRICING - The way | interpret it is we are to submit pricing via
Attachment 7 for TXS, and use Attachment 10 as a guide for each
"item entry"; then use Attachment 8 for Equipment cost. Please
advise direct guidance on accurate pricing (or) confirm.

The solicitation in its entirety is to be reviewed and considered as
offerors develop pricing. Pricing for priced labor and equipment CLINs is
to be captured in Attachment 7. Attachment 8 is where labor and
equipment pricing for unpriced CLINs are captured.

Attch 01 Performance Work
Statement NO0039-12-R-0009.docx

3.3.18.1

Requesting clarification on Pierside Op's. are we expected to bring
cable plant to the Piers/Wharfs from the Telco Room(s) once on the
base; or is delivery transparent on the existing infrastructure? And if
we are extending plant to the Piers, is that costing to be priced on
the Rate Card ( ATTCH 8)?

No, the Cable Plant exists today. The Navy's requirement is articulated
in section 3.3.18.1c of the NGEN PWS.

Section L

In response to item #67 in the Question and Answer Set #1, the only
separate volumes required for scenario 1 and 2 (Method A or
Method B) are for Volume 1- Technical Proposal and Volume 5 -
Pricing. In other words we do not need to provide duplicate
Management, Small Business, Past Performance and Contracts
Volumes. Please confirm.

As clarified in Question and Answer Set #1, question number 67,
offerors submitting ES and/or Combined proposals are to submit
separate technical and price volumes for Scenarios 1 and 2. Per Table L-
14-2, the technical volumes include Volumes 1, 2, and 3. The price
volume consists of Volume 5. Volumes 4 and 6 do not need to be
submitted separately.
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Section L

Attachment J-7 (Pricing Format_Rev4) lists the $150M GFP Price
Adjustment in the “TXS Price Detail” sheet of the excel workbook.
Since the purchase of End User Hardware is a function of the ES
provider, we were expecting to only see the $150M GFP Price
Adjustment on the “ES Price Detail Scenario 1” and the “Combined
Price Scenario 1” sheets in the excel workbook.

Can you confirm if it is truly the Government’s intent to adjust the
TXS price by $150M in addition to the ES price for scenario 1?

It is not the Government's intent ot adjust the TXS price by $150M in
addition to the ES price for scenario 1. An updated Attachment 7
(Pricing Format) will reflect this change in Amendment 0017.

Section L

In response to item #8 from Wave 4, "For clarification to "the list of
sites being questioned are provided." are you referring to
Attachment 10 in this response?

No. The Consolidated Facilities Baseline Inventory located on the NGEN
technical data repository is the listing of all active sites.




